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s SPIRIT WEEK

1- Month: Jan & Teb
: Employees: -
Mike Dillingham
Gail Weekly
Volunteers:
Patrick Neibauer
Jaime Chandler
See their beautiful
faces on our
Facebook page!

Trinkets «Jreasures
A FINE RESALE SHOP

Open Tuesday -

Saturday 9am - 4:30pm

Renew your
membership for
2023!
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The Handcrafter Club’s 1st

bi-annual craft show is happening

April 28-29! See Laura if you would

Wil SRAFT” R
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like to be put in the drawing for a
handmade quilt! (Shown right)
Tickets are 1 for $1.00 or 6 for $5.00.
The drawing will be April 29th.
Proceeds will be given to the Payson

Senior Center.




SENIOR TRIP DATES
TRIP SIGN UP BEGINS DEPOSIT DUE DATE OF TRIP
Organ Stop Pizza Mon, Jan 16 None Fri, Mar 3
Pillsbury Wine Tasting Mon, Feb 13 $10.00 Fri, Apr 14
Hall of Flames Mon, March 27 None Fri, May 5
Painting w/ Jenny Mon, April 17 None Fri, June 2
Sea Life Aquarium Mon, July 24 $22.00 Fri, Sept 8
Desert Belle Cruise Mon, Aug 21 $22.00 Fri, Oct 6
Verde Canyon Railroad Mon, Feb 13 $31.00 Fri, Nov 3

Frat 2023 ’lhp Organ Stop Pizza, March 3rd

The first senior trip of the year is to Organ
Stop Pizza located in Mesa. “Celebrating
its 50th anniversary in 2022, Organ Stop's
Mighty Wurlitzer is the largest and finest
theater organ in the world today. Organ
Stop Pizza attracts hundreds of thousands

of patrons each year with its

theatrlcal peormance complete with dancing cat puppets, disco ball and
bubbles.... Valley patrons are able to enjoy pizza and pipes every night of
the week” (OrganStopPizza.com). Everyone who is signed up for the trip
will leave from the Center at 9AM and be back around 2PM.

See Laura for more details!

HELP FEED SENIORS N THE  Payson Semor Center (@@

with Dollar for Dollar Tax Credit ’
The AZ State Tax Credit is one of our main G E M S C | u b D\FFERENC

sources of funding. Please consider designating (Giving Every Month)

your state taxes to the Payson Senior Center,
R
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up to $800 (filing omtly'r or $400 (filing single)

or more informalion please visil

palsonsenlorcenter orq or call 928-4 /4-48/6 $35 $50
‘Qﬂ' ea =4 Center \\" 2 round trips for 4mealstoa 5 lunches at the Center
€ Senior Transportation homebound with social activities
wie (@@ Meals &4

Payson Senior Center Newsletter Contact (928) 474-4876  breanna@paysonseniorcenter.org
Open: Monday - Thursday 8am - 4pm 514 W. Main Street, Payson AZ 85541




